G.N. 5232

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

1423754

1365928
1403783
2985427
1996278
3058606

2187472
2649804
1569713
2268275
2507756
2363110

1032259
2759162
2674008
3131647
3133203
0541341
3032534
2955654
2938349
1535837
2480846
3009983

1969 BEAUTY GARDEN INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES CHAIN
LIMITED

A-BEST (HONGKONG) LIMITED

A. GLORY (INTERNATION) GROUP CO., LIMITED

AT Syntech Limited

ALONGWIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AML INTERNATIONAL (HK) PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED

AMPLE STATE LIMITED

AOXINDA PHOTOELECTRIC LIMITED
ARTS COLLECTION SOCIETY LIMITED
ASCENT GREAT LIMITED

AU MEDITEC CO., LIMITED

AUSTRALIA EDUCATION HOLDING ASIA-PACIFIC GROUP
LIMITED

Alterenergy Development Corporation Limited
Apex Sports (Hong Kong) Limited

App Future Co., Limited

Arbor Tech Limited

BAASHA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
BASEMART ENGINEERING LIMITED
BEAGLETECH LIMITED

BERTLEY HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
BERTLEY HOLDING GROUP CO., LIMITED
BEST TACTIC (HONG KONG) LIMITED
BESTWAY TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED

BILLIANT UP INVESTMENT LIMITED
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2863746
2973462
3152419
3137937
2317622
2673130
3157110
2771834
3069178
0754560
3023243
2082842
1851727
1443061
2209966
2042067
0133094
2483493
3007767
1472057
1110387

3019391
2233942

2224241
2697201
2859448
2801123
1357480
1894867

2084845
2669345
1879185

BRIGHT SUCCESS GROUP LIMITED

BURI LIMITED

Beiyinuo Trading Co., Limited

Bemee Co., Limited

Blackstar Capital Group Limited

Bubblebee Limited

Buttr Finance Limited

C.EM GLOBAL LIMITED

CFD Metals and Minerals Trading Limited

CHI SING CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
CHICK SHAKE LIMITED

CHINA HUAYUN GROUP CO., LIMITED

CHINA LAOZI GROUP LIMITED

CHINA PREPAY GROUP LIMITED

CHINESE CONFUCIAN ASSOCIATION LIMITED
CHUANYI TRADING LIMITED

CITIMODE LIMITED

CITY SUCCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CL6 LIMITED

CPL TRADING LIMITED

CREATIVITY PUBLIC RELATIONS CONSULTANT (HK) LIMITED

CTG Evergreen Investment T One (HK) Limited

China SMES Investment & Financing Services Limited

Company Registration Number 2224241 Limited
Currnt Limited

DCT INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
DEBAO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

DECONN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DIANFENG (HK) CHINA IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADING
LIMITED

DING CHANNEL LIMITED
DONGHESHENG TRADING CO., LIMITED
DRAGON BUILDING MATERIALS CO., LIMITED
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2094427
3105582
3043787
2720389
3031302
2593859
2791778
3136687
2611939
2798615
2222117
0852836
2629864
2669204
1168017
0757385
3134569
2106441
2491041
2725744
2991764
1769779
1997675
0769545
3014046

2679798
1850412
0100886
2051998

2027493
1666109
0748330

DRAGON GLORY (CHINA) LIMITED
DUKES VINYL LIMITED

Deep Preception Limited

Di Fly Industry Limited

Diamond Elite Solutions Limited

Dimension Photonics Co., Limited

ECO ENERGY TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG CO., LIMITED

ERWEI TRADING LIMITED

Elella International Trade Co., Limited

Eternity Tulip (Hongkong) Trading Limited

Ever Built Underwear Manufacturing Limited
FAIRLAND ELECTRIC (CHINA) LIMITED

FEILI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

FEIXIAN CLOTHING LIMITED

FERCY PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
FOCUS CONSULTANTS (HK) LIMITED
FONGKNOX GROUP CO., LIMITED

FOODJOY CONCEPTS LIMITED

FRABERT CAPITAL LIMITED

FRENCH SUTAEN BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FU WING JEWELLERY COMPANY LIMITED
FULLMAX PROPERTY AGENCY LIMITED
FULLWEAL LIMITED

FlexWorkflow Limited

France Cardiff International Cosmetics Limited

Fu Kam Technology Co., Limited

GALAXY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

GAYSKY LIMITED

GERMANY BLANTHER PETROCHEMICAL (GROUP) LIMITED

GLU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GM GREEN CO., LIMITED
GOLDEN ALLIANCE LIMITED
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1980317
2077102
1990594
2802853
2783798
0951655
2415265
3020071

1861718
1663553
2109512
3150339
2363423

2542539
3070438
1540548
0267545
2329200

2903419
2818339
2801474
1604844
2903688
1569753
3004643
2733430
3009705

1021032
1076765
1884398
1679061

GREAT STAR (H.K.) LIMITED

Germany Gorst International Industrial Co., Limited

Golden Rich Petroleum Products Company Limited
GreenTech Partners Limited

Guoyi Huitong Limited

H & HINTERNATIONAL ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
HARVEST CENTURY ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

HENGDA INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT (GROUP) CO.,
LIMITED

HENGXINDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK 3JM PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HK BRONCOS CULTURAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
HK RFENG LIMITED

HK XIANG PIAO YANG WORLD INTERNATIONAL CHAIN
LIMITED

HK XINGWANG electronic trading Co., Limited

HK YXK SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED

HOKY PRECISION COMPONENT (HK) CO., LIMITED
HOLINESS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

HONG KONG DIYAN INTERNATIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONG KONG EWINWAY LIMITED

HONG KONG HANNA CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HOPE TELECOM CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG RETRON LIMITED

HONG KONG RUNZHIMEIMEI CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG SAN DE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONG KONG SKY CITY EXPRESS LIMITED
HONG KONG SUBOER GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG YISU GROUP INTERNATIONAL (TRADE) CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KUN GROUP (HK) LIMITED

HONGKONG BAO SUIINDUSTRY LIMITED
HONGKONG HUIXING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGKONG LEEXPE ELECTRONIC LIMITED
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1876278
3185728
2357086
3000253
1197990
3050778

3156613
2665619

2819666
2934654

2023510

2758979

2663637
2059503

1877824
1085978
2812869
1541582
0424015
2713644
2613734
3143640
2328039
2278333
2348720
3198681
3200935
2338829
2874165
2123570

HRH GROUP CO., LIMITED

HUATO TRADING LIMITED

HUAYE ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED
HUNG KWOK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
HYGEIA ELECTRONIC LIMITED

Hong Kong Aishang Youpin International Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Boyicheng Warehousing Service Co., Limited

Hong Kong Centre for Pro Bono Service Limited -The-

Hong Kong Chenrun Industry Limited

Hong Kong Energy Group Holdings Limited

Hong Kong Lyu Ren Culture & Education Industry Group CO.,

LIMITED

Hong Kong Oriental Wildllife Tour Service Co., Limited

HongKong SiTai International Development Co., Limited

Hongkong Haojia Group Photoelectric Technology Limited

HumanOptics (China) Co., Limited

I-ONE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ID Asia Limited

IMAGINO LIMITED

INTECH INTERNATIONAL (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
INVEST EXPERT COMPANY LIMITED

Ideal Global Investment Limited

JIE YAN (HK) TRADE LIMITED

JIFA (SZ) Technology Co., Limited

JOVIAL PEARL LIMITED

Jas Source Sanitary Ware Co., Limited

Just Art Limited

Just Art Solutions Limited

KAM YAT TRANSPORT LIMITED

KANG MEI (HK) INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
KENWAY INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
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2028583
1750399
3123517
3062056
1549864
3086670
3087218
3087220
1819226
2056682
0710833
1512461
0101035
3042276
1320704
2958396
2909738
3118886
2721883
3107376
2811976
2198109
3134993
3123756
3123757
3126794
3126805
2153191
2054616
2715378
2881337
2236766
2847489

KILLY HERBAL CARE LIMITED

KINGPENG INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

KKW4 LIMITED

Koi Beauty Limited

LAURUS INVESTMENT HOLDING LIMITED
LCY3 LIMITED

LCY4 LIMITED

LCY6 LIMITED

LEEMAX LIMITED

LI YUAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
LIFE AIR IAQ LIMITED

LOYAL PINE LIMITED

LUCKY 8 COMPANY LIMITED

La Bossa Caffe Limited

MAXLIVING STONE CO., LIMITED

MOLAN GROUP (CHINA) LIMITED

MUTUAL EMPRESSA HK LIMITED

MXCC COMPANY LIMITED

MYSP LIMITED

Minray Technology Corporation Limited

Mister Greenland Limited

NEW GENERATION EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
NEW SINCERE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
NHW3 LIMITED

NHW4 LIMITED

NKW2 LIMITED

NKWS5 LIMITED

New Globe Shipping Company Limited

Ningbo Kingao Industry Co., Limited

Norlon Techology (HK) Limited

OPEN MIND MAKERS LIMITED

ORICON CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING LIMITED

OctFavour Company Limited
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1304403
0736078
1009070
1986412
0793536
0354134
1166650
2563244
3051850
2405822
1611758
3144276
3037086
2808602
2325111
2051095
0856573
1716026
2611283
2309445
2930879
2314260
0740424
2580877
1388244
1564678
2132259
2932692
2987008
2278499
1972986
1788594
2055872

PAIN LIMITED

PHI ENTERPRISES, LIMITED

PINE SURPLUS LIMITED

POWER REACH PROPERTY LIMITED
PREMIER PROMOTIONS LIMITED
PROFORTUNE FINANCE LIMITED

PROLOGIC GROUP LIMITED

PUBOOU TRADING CO., LIMITED

Pet Pet Union Club Limited

RNK MANAGEMENT LIMITED

RUIBO PETROCHEMICAL CO., LIMITED
Rhinoauto Limited

Riemann International Limited

SAM YAU MODEL CO., LIMITED

SAWEED TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
SCRIPT FACTORY COMPANY LIMITED
SEAFRONT (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED
SHANGHAI MINGMING TEXTILES LIMITED
SHENPAI TECHNOLOGY HK LIMITED
SHENZHEN PURCHASE AGENT CO., LIMITED

SIKAIQI SHOES AND CLOTHING HOLDING LIMITED

SINO OUTBOUND LIMITED

SK DRILLING & ENGINEERING CO., LIMITED
SMART LUCK MANAGEMENT LIMITED
SPARK GAIN LIMITED

STABLE TON HOLDING LIMITED
STANDARD APPAREL LIMITED

STELLAR PARTNERS LIMITED

STYLISH MART LIMITED

SUN SPEED HOLDINGS LIMITED

SUNNY MASTER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SUNRI INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
SUPA SOLUTION CO LIMITED
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1986461
2956640
3132680
0632009

2467396
1977609
1494286
2993311
0530679
2501818
1707869
3048368
2789276
0751091
2926904
3036238
3121532
1852037

1175009
2925518
2494654
0822769
0790405
3026368
2274103
2157060
2186781
2624245
0862395
1445778
1083761
0053548

Seawood Prime Limited

Serco Circle Business Limited

Shenzhen Beglory Mechatronics Co., Limited

Softto Intelligent International Brand Management (HK) Limited

Solari Holidays Group Limited

Succession Medical Limited

TAMSUN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TBC Textile (Hong Kong) Limited

TEAM YOUNG ADVANCED CERAMICS (H.K.) CO., LIMITED
TIANDAO EDUCATION GROUP LIMITED
TIANFENG BIO-CHEMICAL CO., LIMITED

TIANXIE INDUSTRY LIMITED

TOP FORTUNE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
TREASURE BUSINESS LIMITED

TSONG LIMITED
TTH Games Company Limited

TYC Limited

Tin Shing Stationery & Packaging Supplies Co., Limited

Tops Bioenergy Holding Co. Limited

Tson Limited

U-MISS STUDIO CO., LIMITED

UNION SHEEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
UNITEAM TRANSPORT SYSTEMS (HK) LIMITED
UNIVERSAL ELEMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
UNIVERSAL SURPLUS TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

UTRADE FINANCE LIMITED

Upglobe Co., Limited

VESNA GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

VGTS HONG KONG LIMITED
VICTORY BIT LIMITED
WACKES (HK) LIMITED

WANG FAT METAL MANUFACTURING FACTORY LIMITED
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1369708
1676335
1087696
0772469
2998729
3127420
2085025
3055158
2378003
2988062
3205001
2541108
3008732
2550035
2084463
3132789
0643895
2063907
2985598
3119445
3119457
2379719
2223981
2312933
2477020
1310325
2942661
1697988
2693132
3175377

1 September 2023

WELL GLORY PROPERTIES LIMITED

WEN FU CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED
WINGOLD INVESTMENT LIMITED

WINK ELECTRONIC (HK) CO., LIMITED

WISDOM UNION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Wanbang International Express Co., Limited

Winstrans International Co., Limited

Winway (Hong Kong) International Trading Co., Limited
XEUMIOR ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
XINBO HEALTHCARE LIMITED

XINDINGXIN INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
XINTAO TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED
Xianghuang Industry Limited

Xintiandi Group (China) Limited

YAN Capital HK Limited

YAN NAI (HK) TRADE LIMITED

YING TAI CARGO TRANSPORTATION COMPANY LIMITED
YIWU JIXING IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED
YIZE SUPPLY CHAIN CO., LIMITED

YLHI1 LIMITED

YLH4 LIMITED

YSEC-IT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Z&D INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ZHEJIANG ENGINEERING DESIGN (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

ZHEJIANG JEROME HOUSEHOLD ARTICLES CO., LIMITED
ZHEJIANG LEADCARE INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
ZHEJIANG ZHONGCE CABLE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

ZHONGSHAN YIBAO ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO., LIMITED

ZHOUYU TRADE CO., LIMITED

ZYH Industrial Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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